PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6023557

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/02/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRIMO WATER CORPORATION	03/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRIMO WATER HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	CORPORATE CENTER III, SUITE 400	
Internal Address:	4221 WEST BOY SCOUT BOULEVARD	
City:	TAMPA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33607	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15682553

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-8465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dctrademarks@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: JENNIFER L. DEAN

Address Line 1: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Address Line 2: 1500 K STREET, NW, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031567-595995	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN N. THEROUX	
SIGNATURE:	/Erin N. Theroux/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=PRIMO WATER CORPORATION MRG INTO FORE MERGER LLC - DE Merger#page1.tif source=PRIMO WATER CORPORATION MRG INTO FORE MERGER LLC - DE Merger#page2.tif source=PRIMO WATER CORPORATION MRG INTO FORE MERGER LLC - DE Merger#page3.tif

PATENT 505976849 REEL: 052173 FRAME: 0336

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PRIMO WATER CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "FORE MERGER LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "PRIMO
WATER HOLDINGS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2020,
AT 9:10 O'CLOCK A.M.

7793181 8100M SR# 20201823453

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jestiny W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 202491666

Date: 03-02-20

PATENT REEL: 052173 FRAME: 0337

STATE OF DELAWARE

Division of Corporations Delivered 09:10 AM 03/02/2020

FILED 89:10 AM 03/02/2020 SR 20201823453 - File Number 7793181

State of Delaware Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

PRIMO WATER CORPORATION

(a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

FORE MERGER LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 8, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company does hereby certify to the information set forth below:

The surviving limited liability company is Fore Merger LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company"), and the name of the corporation being merged into the surviving limited liability company is Primo Water Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: The agreement and plan of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the domestic business entities that is to merge pursuant to such agreement and plan of merger.

The merger is to become effective upon the filing of this certificate of merger THIRD: with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

The agreement and plan of merger is on file at 4221 West Boy Scout Blvd., FOURTH: Suite 400, Tampa, Florida, United States 33607, the place of business of the Surviving Company.

Upon the effective time of the merger, the Certificate of Formation of the FIFTH: Surviving Company, shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company, except that Article I shall be amended and restated in its entirety to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is:

Primo Water Holdings LLC"

SIXTH: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT **REEL: 052173 FRAME: 0338** IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, this 2nd day of March, 2020.

FORE MERGER LLC

By:

Name: Marni Morgan Poe

Title: Chief Legal Officer and Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger of Primo Water Corporation with and into Fore Merger LLC]

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/20/2020 REEL: 052173 FRAME: 0339